PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3905508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIDESTEP, INC.	03/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAYAK SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	55 NORTH WATER STREET	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15155654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MarcJ@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MARC JOHANNES

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K0572.70007US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE DICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Dicks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=K057270007US04-ASI-MSJ#page1.tif source=K057270007US04-ASI-MSJ#page2.tif

PATENT 503858859 REEL: 038828 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sidestep, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3000 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Kayak Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 55 North Water Street, Norwalk, CT 06854 ("ASSIGNEE") for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Patent Application Serial No.:	Title:	Filing Date:
US	11/091,852	Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Information Connection Engine	March 28, 2005
US	11/422,066	Compiling and Filtering User Ratings of Products	June 2, 2006
US	11/192,540	Indentifying Information Sources to Search Based on Rules	July 28, 2005
US	11/353,839	Web-Based User Interface for a Dynamic Information Connection Engine	February 14, 200

. Country:	Letters Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
US	7,349,894	Method and Apparatus for Dynamic Information Connection Search Engine	March 25, 2008

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferce, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Case Docket # 25103-13826

LofI

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Karen Klein Corporate Secretary

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Karen Klein
Corporate Secretary
Kayak Software Corporation

25103/13826/DOCS/2197225.2

Date of Signature

3/2/ ,2010

Date of Signature

3/2/ ,2010